REMINDER NOTICE OF EXPIRY OF W240530 WARRANTS

First Sponsor Group Limited (the "Company") refers to the Notice of Expiry of W240530 Warrants (the "Notice") issued and announced on 28 March 2024 in relation to the expiry of the W240530 Warrants.

Unless otherwise defined herein, all capitalised terms used in this announcement shall bear the same meanings as in the terms and conditions of the W240530 Warrants constituted by way of a deed poll executed by the Company on 31 May 2019 and the Notice dated 28 March 2024.

EXPIRY OF W240530 WARRANTS AT 5.00 P.M. ON THURSDAY, 30 MAY 2024

Warrantholders are reminded that in accordance with the Warrant Conditions, the right to exercise the W240530 Warrants and subscribe for the Warrant Exercise Shares will expire at **5.00 p.m. on Thursday**, **30 May 2024**.

AFTER THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS AT 5.00 P.M. ON THURSDAY, 30 MAY 2024, ANY SUBSCRIPTION RIGHTS UNDER THE W240530 WARRANTS WHICH HAVE NOT BEEN EXERCISED AS AFORESAID WILL LAPSE AND EVERY W240530 WARRANT WILL THEREAFTER CEASE TO BE VALID FOR ANY PURPOSE WHATSOEVER.

The completed Exercise Notice must be delivered to the Warrant Agent not **later than 5.00 p.m. on Thursday, 30 May 2024**. Please refer to the Notice dated 28 March 2024 for further instruction.

The Company's Warrant Agent, whose name, address, telephone number and business hours are as follows:-

Tricor Barbinder Share Registration Services

(a division of Tricor Singapore Pte. Ltd.)
9 Raffles Place #26-01
Republic Plaza
Singapore 048619

Telephone No: (65) 6236 3550/3555

Business Hours: 9.00 a.m. to 5.00 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays

(Closed on Saturdays, Sundays and Public Holidays)

The last day for trading in the W240530 Warrants on the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the "SGX-ST") will be 23 May 2024 and trading will cease with effect from 9.00 a.m. on 24 May 2024. The W240530 Warrants will then be de-listed from the Official List of the SGX-ST with effect from 9.00 a.m. on 31 May 2024.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

FIRST SPONSOR GROUP LIMITED

Neo Teck Pheng Group Chief Executive Officer and Executive Director

25 April 2024